Maine law.
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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

I' ASSED BY THE 

FORTIETH 

OF THE 

STATE OF :NIAINE. 

1861. 

l'ublishecl by the Secretary of State, agreeably to ReiColvps of JUll0 28, 1 H20, 
February 2G, 18<10, amI i.lm·ch 113, 184~!. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTEHS TO 'l'IJ1<l STATE. 

1861. 



RESOLVES 
OF THE 

ST.L~11E OF J\lIAINE. 

1861. 



28 
CHAP. 55. 

Amos ]\1. Roh­
(Jl'ts, nl::lsig;noe 
of Franklin 
Adams, illfuYor 
of. 

Stflto prison, in 
favor of. 

]\{oses W. 
lhunham, in 
f,wor of. 

Road in town­
Bhip No.3 R. 
4
j 

W. n. IC., for 
t lC complction 
of. 

A. M. RODERTS, ASSIGNEE.-STATE PRISON.-JI. W. DURNHAi\I. 

Resolve in favor of Amos j\I. Roberts, assignee of Frnnklin Adnms. 

Resolved, That the time for taking off timber from township num­
bered three, in the fifth. range, north of Bing'ham's Kennebec pur­
chase, specified in a resolve approved April thirteenth, eighteen 
hundred and fifty-seven., is hereby e'Xtended to the assignee, 01' 

legal repllesentatiYes of Franklin Adams, for the space of two years 
after the time therein limited. 

[Appl'oycd nln1'cli 14, 18131.] 

Resolve relating to the state prison. 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-seven hundred and fifty dollars 
is hereby appropriated for the payment of the debts anrl other ex­
penses of the state prison the current yewI'; to be expended by the 
warden under the direction of the governol' and council. 

[Approved M,wch 14, 1861.] 

Resolve in favor of Moscs W. DUl'Ilhllm. 

Resolved, That there bPv paid from the state treasury to IIi. IV. 
Burnham the sum of fifty-three dollars and fifty cents, it being the 
amount due said Burnham for expenses incurred on account oflast 
sickness and funeral charges of a state pauper in the year eighteen 
hundred and fifty seven. 

[Approyed Murch 14, 18nl.] 

Resolve to complete the road in township numbcr three, range foul', west of Ding­
ham's Kennebec purchase, in the county of Frnnklin. 

Resolt:ed, 'l'hat the sum of five hundred dollars be and the same 
is hereby appropriated, to be expended under tl18 direction of the 
land agent, in completing the road opened in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and sixty, in township number three, 


